THE DATASHEET OF
OP297FAB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Plastic Infrared Emitting Diode
OP290 Series
Obsolete [OP291 (B, C), OP292 (B, C), OP293C, OP295C,
OP296C, OP297 (B, C), OP298 (AB, AC, AD)]
© TT electronics plc

TO-18, TO-46 Package
OP293 & OP298
Part Number Guide — OP290 - OP299 Series
 OP  2 9 X X W
Optek Assembly
Photodiode Output Family
Maximum Forward Current Electrical Specification Variations:
 0, 5 — 5 amps A — Parameter A
 1, 6 — 2 amps B — Parameter B
 2, 7 — 1 amps C — Parameter C
 3, 8 — 200 milli-amps D — Parameter D
 4, 9 — 750 milli-amps AA — Parameter BA
  AB — Parameter BB
T-1¾ Package
OP290, OP291, OP292, OP294,
OP295, OP296, OP297, OP299
1
2
Electrical Connection
A, B, C, AA
Pin #
LED
X = 0.060” (1.52 mm)
1 Anode
2 Cathode INCHES
[MILLIMETERS]
DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
Pin #
LED
X = 0.060” (1.52 mm)
1 Anode
2 Cathode
Electrical Connection A, B, C
Pin #
LED
X = 0.060” (1.52 mm)
1 Cathode
2 Anode
Electrical Connection OP297FAB
[4.67±0.15]
Ø .184±.006
Plastic Infrared Emitting Diode
OP290 Series
Obsolete [OP291 (B, C), OP292 (B, C), OP293C, OP295C,
OP296C, OP297 (B, C), OP298 (AB, AC, AD)]
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
Rev F  5/2022   Page 3
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
2900 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, TX 75074 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25° C unless otherwise noted)
Storage and Operating Temperature Range -40° C to +100° C
Reverse Voltage
 OP290, OP292, OP294, OP295, OP297, OP299
 OP291, OP293, OP296, OP298
5.0 V
2.0 V
Continuous Forward Current
 OP290, OP291, OP292
 OP294, OP295, OP299
 OP295, OP296, OP297
150 mA(1)
100 mA(1)
150 mA(1)
Continuous Forward Current, OP293, OP298
 Free Air
 Board Mounted
 Full Heat Sink
100 mA